I I
BATTERY TEST REPORT
IEC 60896-21: 2W
mc 60896-22: 2W
Report Reference No.........-. ...,: TQ2602004-B
Tested by............. ...".: Le Tan Phong : .
(printed name and signature)
Approved by....................,........,.............,.... : Adam Chen
(printed name and signature)
Date of issue(DD/1HM/rryY)....,....,........... : 2610212026
VILAS {O48
Testing laboratorv ....,.: Laboratory Le Long Viet Nam Limited Company
Address..... : Duc fv{y indr-rstrial clusters, My Hanh commune.I)uc, Tay Ninh
province. Viet Nam, 8 i999 Viet Nam . Tell:+84-72-3779666
Applicants Name ........: KLNG LONG BATTERIES INDUSTRIAL CO,, LTD
Address..... : No.. 6 Tzu-Li 3 Road,Nantou City 54067, Nantou Hsien, Taiwan
Test Specification:
Standard... : IEC 60896-21:2$04 and IEC 60896-22:2A04
Non-standard test method ........."..: N/A
Test Report Form No.............. .......: IEC 60896-21:2004 and IEC 60896-2222A04
Test item description
Trade }Iark.........
\'tr odeUType referen ce...
Series modeI........
Rating(s)...
Battery dimension
: Yqlve Regulated Lead-Acid Battery
,lg;lrud
: WPL130-12N
: NIA
: 12V 130Ah
: 483mm x 170mm x 240mm (LxWxH)
Possible Test Case !'erdicts:
Test case does not apply to the test object ..........: N/,4
fest ob.iect does meet the requirement................: P(Pass)
Test object does not meet the requirement..........: I;(Fail)
Testin g Laboratory information:
Laboratory Le Long Viet Nam Limited Company: Duc My industrial clusters. My Hanh cofirmune, Tay Ninh province.
Viet l'{anr . Tell: +84-72-3779666
Report Reference No :TQ2602004-B Page:1
ffi
Trade Mark And Dimension:
)
483 :3 {1$.CI?
iM8 Eottl
F18
r?0 13 {s.$$ rs.
(3
tffi t*f*# ffieYTHmlf;S tlrl*ilSYffil&L #*.u LYil-
o*{}l s
.tffi--* t&rdel***$.rsrr!$$*sfie./ nf \f*?/
'.tr@N'tu&turi.'ff.t +aFd Cor#e-.ou8!o-F. ,;,;, \71.rDdi^qrd.Fr$9fi.@^8 Cr.,r.rt trJ'5.0tr1s'€. - I,/\.I'H:,lT**li:#-t's*!'|s* :imJ*.rirlr'drrr 8':i".., 4$,!q,r; P,rrnri.r rrtsr,,s^ o'U!,rr ,, V f-
&<s'ffrir4a+ irlrlt,,rli(' ,r\ xlacrilOi6rttBtffi 1 V
a.ir-{aaqiita **!pqrt}is *frtrw*xratrfx?tt*o E*r*,{ird6rx
i.{*r, lasr lifl
t;1/r}LIso-IEN
"t 2V 1 304lt
Report Reference No :TQ2602004-B Page:Z
)
(3
(\t
I
1. Test Item:
Lffi L#Hffi ffiATYf;ffiIHS INffiI.-I$YffiX&L **-* LTM-
No Test Item Clauses. Verdict
1 Gas Emission 6.1 p
2
High current tolerance
(High current discharge capacity)
6.2 P
J
Short circuit current ancl DC internal
rcsistance 6.3 P
4
Frotection against interrral ignition from
external spark sources
6.4 P
5
Protection against ground short
propensity 6.5 P
6
content and durability of required
markings 6.6 P
.1
Material ldentification 6.7 P
I Valr,e operation 6.8 P
9 Flamrnability rating of materiais 6.9 P
10 Intercell connector perfonnance 6.10 P
11 Discharye Capacitl, 6.i1 P
11t/. Charge retention during storage 6.t2 P
13
Float service with daily discharges
25'C.8094
6.13 P
t4 Rechargc behavior 6.t4 P
15
Service lile at an operating temperature
of 40C allunits to 0.8 C.
6.15 P
l6
Impact ola stress temperature of
60'C.80%
6.16 P
tl Abusive over- discharge 6.17 P
18 Thermal rrln awav sensitiviry- 6.1 I P
I9 Low temperarure sensitivity 6.19 P
20
Dimensional stability at eievated
intema] pressure and temperafures
6.24 P
21
Stability against mechanical abuse of
units ciuring installation
6.2t P
Report Reference No :TQ2602004-B Page:3
I
2. Test Result:
No. Test ltem Clause s Technical Specifi cation Test data
i Gas Emission
(V:Voitage per celll 6.1
Uno<O.O5rn1iceil ' h'Ah (25C ) 0.0125
2.4}Ypc<l.70mllcell . h . Ah
(25'C )
0.0136
2
High current tolcrance
(High current disclrarge capacitl')
6.2
Discharge u,ith -J tinres of'[5min rate
current, or with a cun'ent equai to the
rnaximum allowable discirarge current.
tlrcre is rro melting or continuous
power loss.
V-5,r,1,, )2. 0Vpc
I)ischarge with 3 tinres
of 15mil large current,
there is no melting or
continuons por*;er loss.
V5*1n:12.95Voltage
J
Short circr-rit current and DCI
internai resistance
6.3
Ir" Isc:2203A
lntcrnal Resistance ( IEC) Ri:0.0057fi
Internal Resistance(At 1 KHz) 5 rnQ
4
Protection against internal ignition
fi'om external spark sources
6.4
There is no fast buln or explosive apafi
from valve
There is no fast burn or
explosive apad frorn
valve
5
Protection against gotind short
propensity 6.5 No earthing shofi or leakage
No earthing shofi or
leakage
6
corltent and dtirabiliqr of required
markings
6.6 Marks are easy for long-lasting
Marks arc easy for long-
lasting
.|
Materiai ldentiiicatr on 6.7
ISO symbol is visible, and the symbol
is remain after put in chemical reagent
place
ISO syrnbol is visible.
ancl the syrlbol is
remain atler put in
chemical reagent place
8 Valve operation
6.8 Check the gas outlet before and after
high-temp.
Openlclose valve
pressure (Kpa)is:
Bef. high-ternp.:
22.210.95
After high-temp.:
23" li 1.03
9 Flamrnability rating of materials 6.9
Inclicate sample's vahle with sarne
thickness of containers and lids
ABS ULg4HB
(ule4 v-0)
10 Intercell conrector performance 6. 10 Indicate highest temp. reached 34.5"C
11 Discharge Capacity
6.11
ct0
ct8
C3
C1
c0.25
102.sYo
r03.4%
106.7%
108.3%
110.2"h
(.2113.000A
Qi,14.9s0A
f-ti32.500A
(s)78.000A
(ar260.000A
t2 Charge retention during storage 6.12 >7Aqk 86.59,h
13
Float service with daily
discharges 25 C,80%
6.13 Total Cycle times2300 445 tirnes
t4 Recharse behavior 6.14 Rorrrn)907u 9e.8%
Report Reference No :TQ2602004-B Page:4
Lffi L#IIi# MATTffiffi*ffiS ilH*I}$YffiI&t #ffi,- LYffi-
)
R',riii,;r,)98,0'6 t02.3%
l5
Service life at an operating
ternperature o1-40C all units to
0.9 (,.r
6.i5
- Brief duration exposure tirne7500ci
- Mediurn duration exposure
tirne )750d
- Long duration exposure tirne ? 1 100d
- Very long duration exposure
time) 1700d
i 77 i d (Very long
duration exposure time)
16
lnpact of a stress tcmperature of
60c.80%
6" t6
- Brief duration expr-rsure time) 105d
- Medium duration exposlrre timelT5d
- Long duration exposure time )250d
- Very long duration sxpasure
tirne )il50d
42ld (Very long
duration exposure ti.ne)
17 Abusive over- discharge 6.17
Unbalanced series over discharge ( l,o6)
0.80
0.81
Cycle over discharge (;o" > 0.90 0.95
18 Thermal -run awa.v sensitivity 6.r8
Battery temperature change at
2.40VPC,
the temperature atter 168h
23.3"C
Battery temperature change at
2.60\''PC, thc ternperature alter 168h
30.2"C
t9 Lox., temperature sensitivity 6.19 C;.)95% 9{r.5o,'o
20
Dimensional stability at elevated
intemal pressure and
tentperahtrcs
6.20
percentage deviation over the girth
value
AL:O.03%
2t
Stability against rnechanical
abuse of units during installation
6.21 No liacture or leak of the batterv case
No fracture or leak of
the batteiy case
- The End of Test Report
Report Reference No :TQ2602004-B Page:5